Applications
•   Spotlights/Track Lights
•   Downlights
•   Shop Lighting
•   Hospitality Lighting
•  Architectural and Specialty
•  Street Lighting
•  Parking Lot and Area Lighting

•  UL recognized, file # E465703
Contents
Part Number Nomenclature 2
CCT, CRI & R9 Specification . .2
Chromaticity Bin Structure  .3
Ordering Part Numbers . . . . .4
Operating Characteristics  . .5
Optical and Electrical Charac-
teristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Typical Spectrum  . . . . . . . . . .7
Radiation Pattern  . . . . . . . . . .7
Mechanical Dimension . . . . .8
Shipping Container  . . . . . . . .8
Label Information . . . . . . . . . .8
Technology Review  . . . . . . . .9
Test Specifications  . . . . . . . . .9
Handling Notes . . . . . . . . . . 10
1
PDS-003010 Rev 02           © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Generation 4
CXM-22 COB Arrays
 White LED
CXM-22 Product Datasheet
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
RoHS REACH
2
PDS-003010 Rev 02           © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
CXM-22 Product Datasheet
All Luminus COB products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in the table on page 4. Luminus may include any
smaller chromaticity bin that is contained in the larger bin as  part of the ordered part. When shipped, each package will contain only a
single flux and chromaticity bin. The part number designation is as follows:
CXM        22        NN        XX        VV        QQPP        FG        W
Product
Family
LES1 CCT2 Min. CRI3
Typical
Voltage
Package
Configurator4
Flux Bin
Chromaticity
Bin
Chip on Board,
Multi-die
22mm LES
diameter
See Note 2
below
CRI See Table
Below
Volts (V) AC40 Lumens
See page 3 for
bins
Part Number Nomenclature
Correlated Color Temperatures XX Value CRI *R9
2200K, 3,000K, 4000K, 5000K, 5700K, 6500K 70 >70 -
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K, 5700K, 6500K 80 >80 >0
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K 90 >90 >50
2700K, 3000K
95 >95
>85
3500K, 4000K, 5000K >75
Note:  R9 values have a tolerance of  +/- 5%
CCT, CRI and R9 Values
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Notes:
1.  Light Emitting Surface (LES) Diameter.
2.  Correlated Color Temperature (CCT), NN nomenclature corresponds to the following:
22 = 2200K
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
57 = 5700K
65=  6000K
3.  Minimum Color Rendering Index  (CRI).
4.  AC is a standard substrate; 4 means Generation 4 COB products, 0 means a product with chromaticity on the BBL.
5.   Luminus part numbers may be accompanied by prefixes or suffixes. The most common is the “Rev01” suffix indicating a part is fully released and
carries a full warranty. These additional characters may appear on shipping labels, packing slips and invoices. In all cases the basic part number
described above will always be included.
3
PDS-003010 Rev 02           © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
CXM-22 Product Datasheet
Note:  Luminus maintains a +/- 0.005 tolerance on chromaticity (CIEx and CIEy) measurements
Chromaticity Bins: 1931 CIE Color Space
Chromaticity Bin Structure
The following tables describe the chromaticity bin center points, the orientation angle for the MacAdam ellipse (θ °), and the maximum
radii for the ellipses. The ANSI Bin is provided for reference.
CCT
Center Point Angle 3-step Bin 2-step Bin
CIEx CIEy θ (°) a b a b
2200K 0.5014 0.4153 53.7 0.0081 0.0042 0.0054 0.0028
2700K 0.4578 0.4101 53.7 0.0081 0.0042 0.0054 0.0028
3000K 0.4338 0.403 53.2 0.00834 0.00408 0.00556 0.00272
3500K 0.4073 0.3917 54 0.00927 0.00414 0.00618 0.00276
4000K 0.3818 0.3797 53.7 0.00939 0.00402 0.00626 0.00268
5000K 0.3447 0.3553 59.6 0.00822 0.00354
5700K 0.3287 0.3417 59.1 0.00746 0.0032
6500K 0.3123 0.3282 58.57 0.00669 0.00285
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
0.3
0.32
0.34
0.36
0.38
0.4
0.42
0.44
0.46
0.3 0.35 0.4 0.45 0.5
CI
E
y
CIE x
ANSI bins C78.377-2015
Black Body Locus
Isothem lines

2200K
CXM-22 Product Datasheet
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 1,050mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
Ordering Part Numbers
CCT
Output Flux (lm) Color
Rendering
Index
(min.)
Ordering Part Number
Typ. (85ºC) Min. (85ºC)
Calculated
Typ. (25ºC)
3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
2200K 7,705 7,165 8,245 70 CXM-22-22-70-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-22-70-54-AC40-F5-2
2700K
8,405 7,815 8,995 80 CXM-22-27-80-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-27-80-54-AC40-F5-2
6,910 6,425 7,395 90 CXM-22-27-90-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-27-90-54-AC40-F5-2
6,465 6,010 6,920 95 CXM-22-27-95-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-27-95-54-AC40-F5-2
3000K
8,930 8,305 9,555 70 CXM-22-30-70-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-30-70-54-AC40-F5-2
8,660 8,055 9,265 80 CXM-22-30-80-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-30-80-54-AC40-F5-2
7,325 6,810 7,840 90 CXM-22-30-90-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-30-90-54-AC40-F5-2
6,750 6,280 7,225 95 CXM-22-30-95-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-30-95-54-AC40-F5-2
3500K
8,995 8,365 9,625 80 CXM-22-35-80-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-35-80-54-AC40-F5-2
7,640 7,105 8,175 90 CXM-22-35-90-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-35-90-54-AC40-F5-2
7,260 6,750 7,770 95 CXM-22-35-95-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-35-95-54-AC40-F5-2
4000K
9,295 8,645 9,945 70 CXM-22-40-70-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-40-70-54-AC40-F5-2
9,155 8,515 9,795 80 CXM-22-40-80-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-40-80-54-AC40-F5-2
7,735 7,195 8,275 90 CXM-22-40-90-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-40-90-54-AC40-F5-2
7,035 6,545 7,525 95 CXM-22-40-95-54-AC40-F5-3 CXM-22-40-95-54-AC40-F5-2
5000K
9,390 8,735 10,045 70 CXM-22-50-70-54-AC40-F5-3
9,265 8,615 9,915 80 CXM-22-50-80-54-AC40-F5-3
7,800 7,255 8,345 90 CXM-22-50-90-54-AC40-F5-3
6,830 6,350 7,310 95 CXM-22-50-95-54-AC40-F5-3
5700K
9,390 8,735 10,045 70 CXM-22-57-70-54-AC40-F5-3
9,140 8,500 9,780 80 CXM-22-57-80-54-AC40-F5-3
6500K
9,330 8,675 9,985 70 CXM-22-65-70-54-AC40-F5-3
9,060 8,425 9,695 80 CXM-22-65-80-54-AC40-F5-3
Note:    Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
4
PDS-003010 Rev 02           © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved